
New Jersey District Office 

Two Gateway Center, Suite 1501 

Newark, NJ  07102-5003 

Phone:  973-645-2434 

Fax:  973-645-6265 

TDD:  973-645-4653 

Website: http://www.sba.gov/nj 

 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
District Director Alfred J. Titone 973-645-3680 202-481-6560 alfred.titone@sba.gov 
Public Information Officer Harry D. Menta 973-645-6064 202-481-2196 harry.menta@sba.gov 
Administrative Officer Cathy Priester 973-645-6494 202-481-0689 cathy.priester@sba.gov 
Lender Relations & Economic 
Development Specialist 

 
Sheryl L. Paynter 

 
973-645-3582 

 
202-481-5857 

 
sheryl.paynter@sba.gov 

Lender Relations & Economic  
Development Specialist 

 
Claudia Yarborough 

 
973-645-3572 

 
202-481-0830 

 
claudia.yarborough@sba.gov 

Lender Relations Specialist & 
Economic Development Specialist 

 
Eugene G. Spillane 

 
973-645-2427 

 
202-292-3664 

 
eugene.spillane@sba.gov 

Lead Business Opportunity Specialist Dominick M. Belfiore 973-645-3683 202-481-6460 dominick.belfiore@sba.gov 
Business Opportunity Specialist Rosa M. Rodriguez 973-645-6249 202-481-5372 rosa.rodriguez@sba.gov 
Business Opportunity Specialist Peter A. Susberich 973-645-2192 202-481-0652 peter.susberich@sba.gov 
Business Opportunity Specialist Jennifer E. Krottinger 973-645-3968 202-481-0996 jennifer.krottinger@sba.gov 
Economic Development & Lender  
Relations Program Support Assistant 

 
Ursula M. Sanders 

 
973-645-2530 

 
202-481-5926 

 
ursula.sanders@sba.gov 

 
Business Opportunity Specialist 

 
Janett M. Peralta 

 
973-645-4651 

 
202-481-0256 

 
janett.peralta-torres@sba.gov 
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